Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio

Department of Communications

Question No: 330

Program No. Corporate
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Appointments

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. Please detail any board appointments made from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date.

2. What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?

Answer:

1. There were no board appointments in the Communications Portfolio made from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 (19 November 2013) to Additional Estimates on 25 February 2014.

2. Across the Portfolio, the gender ratio remains unchanged since the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 (please refer to the Department’s response to Question on Notice number 8 (b)).

